‘ Agreement Number 15-RCVBL-01264 A-1

CDSS/ Mendocino County BUS AGREEMENT # IS-p74 Al

Page 1 of 2

First Modification of Contract BOS 15-074

This First Modification of Contract BOS 15-074 / CDSS Contract No. 15-RCVBL-01264
(“Contract’) is between the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) and
Mendocino County, through its Health and Human Services Agency (County).

Background

On July 21, 2015, County and CDSS entered into Contract for the provision of Agency
adoption services to the County of Mendocino for juvenile matters, under the authority
of Welfare and Institutions Code, Section 16130, and in accordance with Title 22
California Code of Regulations, Sections 35127 through 35239. A copy of the Contract
is on file with the Office of the Mendocino County Board Clerk, and is incorporated into
this First Modification by this reference as though set forth fully herein.

The parties now wish to modify the Contract to extend the term of the contract and add
additional funding for Fiscal Year 2016-2017.

Modification

Page 1, the term of the Agreement is modified to read as follows: The term of this
Agreement shall be from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017.

Page 1, the total amount of the Agreement is modified to read as follows: The
compensation payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder shall not exceed Six Hundred
Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two Dollars ($641 ,682) for the term of this
Agreement.

Page 6, General Terms and Conditions, Number 19. a. Invoicing is modified to change
the third sentence to read as follows: This rate would be claimed up to but not
exceeding six hundred forty one thousand six hundred eighty two dollars ($641 ,682),
the amount of the allocation received by the COUNTY.

Construction
All other terms and conditions of Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

This First Modification is executed in Ukiah, California on this P day o /
L e, , 2016. :
TS

Page 1 of 2



. Agreement Number 15-RCVBL-01264 A-1
CDSS/ Mendocino County

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year

first above written.
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY:

By: M%M 07/%( 0/\/
W/

Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ]No
Budget Unit: 5010

Line Item: 86-3118
Org/Object Code: SS
Grant: [_] Yes No
Grant No.:

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
By: £ /74,%

DAN GJERDE, Ghair [{f (-
BOARD OF,S|IPERVIBORS
FE5R

Date:

ATTEST:
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

P

Deput
™Y AUG 16 2016

I hereby certify that according to the provisions of -

Government Code Section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board
By: W

Deputy  AUG 1672016

Date:

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES

By: %/A//> %

Slgnature
Printed Name: Lilia Young

Title: Chief, Financial Management & Contracts Branch

Date:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

CA Dept. of Social Services
744 P Street, MS 8-14-747
Sacramento, CA 95814

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement in
his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this
Agreement.

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT, County Counsel

By: 71@&»% 55 CMW.,@

Deputy
Date: 7- //",6

FISCAL REVIEW:

‘w

N PN
By: “‘(ke P ;{iéj\jﬁﬁﬁ\

DeputV CEO/Fiscal
Date }’" ZZAG

By:

ALAN D. FLORA, Risk Manager
Date: 7 }}\6

EXECUTIVE OFFICE REVIEW:

ief Executive Officer

Date: 7226

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [X]

16-50




